COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21354/2011

ANIL AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23630 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28901-28903 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31546 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 31546 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal

Mr. Praveen Kumar

Mr. Vivek Jain, adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, adv.

Mr.Firasat Ali,adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash

Mr.Lalit Trakru, adv.

Mr.Sandeep Bhalla, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel, adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

contd....2

ITEM NO.59

Mr.P.N.Puri,adv Ms.Reeta Dewan, adv. Mr.Manjit Singh, adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No.21354/11 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.23630/11 await return of notice of

respondent Nos. 1, 5, 13 and 15. It is submitted by Mr.P.N.Puri that even though it was directed on last occasion that his name shall be updated in the cause list, still it is not shown. Office to update the data positively. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. In SLP(C) No. 31546/11it is submitted that advocate Mr.Rahul Gupta appears for respondent No.18. Seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted. Await unserved respondents. vakalatnama and No.28901-903/11 In SLP(C)respondent No.3has atnama through Dr.Kailash Chand a: No.18 appears through advocate Mr.Rahul filed vakalatnama and respondent Gupta. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the remaining unserved respondents.

List the matter on 12.03.2012

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar