SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2011

HORIZON RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24150 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohnty, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv

Mr. Rahul Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record accepts

notice for State of Haryana in all connected SLPs and the

learned appearing counsel accepts notice for respondent Nos.2

and 3 in all the connected SLPs. They seek time to file

vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so before the

next date.

Item No.27 -2-

to avoid issuance of further notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has to provide additional copy of the pleadings to the served respondents against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record

Several respondents are remaining unserved.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there

are other connected SLPs having common respondents. He may

disclose the proof of connected SLPs to the Registry.

Registry shall list all the SLPs together on 27.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd