S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31546/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.10319/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANNUP DAMANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

For Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

Mr. Rahul Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On an oral request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent nos.19, 21, 23 and 28 are deleted from the array of parties, at his risk. Let the amended Memo of parties be filed within two weeks' time from today.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Asstt.Registrar