

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23292/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.10319/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HORIZON RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24150 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, adv.

Mr. Apporva Bhumes, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Chopra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Devaki Anand, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 21st January, 2014 alongwith SLP(C)No.21354/2011
and connected matters.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar