www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 24995-24996/2014

No(s).

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

None

## **VERSUS**

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014 (With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln. (s) for substitution and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 5357/2015

Date: 25/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

(With Office Report)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Mr. Anubha Agrawal, Adv. Ms. Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.24995-24996/2014

Signature Not Verified

Proof of dasti service with respect to respondent Nos.1 to

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.04.04

5, 7 to 11, 13, 15, 17 to 19, 21 and 22 has been filed.

11:43:33 IST

Reason:

has entered appearance.

Item No.90

-2-

has also filed The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner an

application for 14, 16 and 20.

The same by This is a True Co application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.6, 12,

The same has already been registered.

The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014

Among 46 respondents in SLP(C) No.28849/2014 and 43 respondents in SLP(C) No.28850/2014, an application for

deletion of the proforma respondent Nos.5 to 46 in former and

respondent Nos.5 to 43 in later petition has been filed.

However, the same is defective. Petitioner to cure the defects

at the earliest and also to take fresh steps to effect service

on respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.28849/2014 and

respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.28850/2014.

SLP(C) No. 5357/2015

Office report not received.

List again on 2.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar