## SECTION IVB

Listed on 10.2.2016 Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 39

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.</u>
34889-34890 OF 2014

## WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sumit Lamba & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Hari Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc. ....Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 15.12.2015 when the following order was passed:-

" Opportunity for respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined in both the SLPs.

For respondent Nos.2 to 4, affidavit of dasti service has yet not been filed (common to both the petitions). Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for the same. No further adjournment would be entertained.

List again on 10.2.2016."

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 in each SLP is represented through Mr. A. K. Tandale, Advocate and opportunity to file counter affidavit has been declined.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of common respondent nos. 2 to 4 so far. Names of proforma respondent nos 5 to 39 in SLP (C) No. 34889/14 and respondent nos. 5 to 42 in SLP (C) No.34890/14 have been deleted vide order dated 30.03.2015 of Hon'ble Judge (In Chambers).

Service of show cause notice is not complete on common respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld.

Registrar's Court with this office report. Dated this the 08th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate Mr. A. K. Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks