ITEM NO.95

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9062/2015

M/S SUNDWEEP ENGINEER P.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Rakhi Mohanty, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the statement of case. Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar