SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24995-24996/2014

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY SLP(c) no 11558/2015 to be listed along with record of SLP(c) no. 24995-96/2014 before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 165220/2018 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014 (IV-B)

NOTICE FOR ALTERNATE ARRANGEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5357/2015 (IV-B)

(notice of alternative arrangement.)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA [IN CHAMBER]

Appearing

For the parties: Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pareekshit Bismal, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR Mr. Manoj C.Mishra, AOR Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Vijay Kumar) Court Master