<u>Petiti</u> SANJIV

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

REVISED

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).24995-24996/2014

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(c) no 11558/2015 to be listed along with record of SLP(c) no. 24995-96/2014 before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 165220/2018 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH <u>SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014</u> (IV-B) (NOTICE FOR ALTERNATE ARRANGEMENT)

<u>SLP(C) No. 5357/2015</u> (IV-B) (notice of alternative arrangement.)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Arya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

<u>SLP(C)NO.11558/2015</u>:

Perused Office Report.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the unserved respondents in SLP(C)NO.11558/2015 petitioners/proforma are respondents in SLP(C)No(s).24995-24996/2014.

Service on unserved respondents to be treated as complete.

The Registry is directed to process the all the matters for listing before the Court forthwith.

(MAHABIR SINGH) AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY) **BRANCH OFFICER**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).24995-24996/2014

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(c) no 11558/2015 to be listed along with record of SLP(c) no. 24995-96/2014 before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 165220/2018 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH <u>SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014</u> (IV-B) (NOTICE FOR ALTERNATE ARRANGEMENT)

<u>SLP(C) No. 5357/2015</u> (IV-B) (notice of alternative arrangement.)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Devender Kumar Saini, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Arya, Adv.

4

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{O\ R\ D\ E\ R}$

Perused Office Report.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the unserved respondents in SLP(C)No.5357 of 2015 are petitioners/proforma respondents in SLP(C)No(s).24995-24996/2014.

Service on unserved respondents to be treated as complete.

The Registry is directed to process the all the matters for listing before the Court <u>forthwith</u>.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER