ITEM NO.3 SECTION IV REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. ANIL KUMAR SANGAL, COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS IN C.A. NOS. 9036-9050/2015 AND COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANTS IN C.A. NO. 9065/2015 HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 16.02.2022. C.A. NOS. 9036-9050/2015 AND 9065/2015 IS TO BE LISTED ONLY.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

(A/A notice sent on 15.02.2022.)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 16.02.2022.)

Date: 25-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anand Mishra, Adv.

Mr Amarender Singh, Adv.

Mr Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Ms Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent no.1 in C.A.No.9040/2015 and respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 in C.A.No.9041/2015 but no one has entered appearance.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is not complete on respondent no.2 in C.A.No.9041/2015. Notice shall be re-issued at once.

C.A. No. 9065/2015

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on appellant nos. 2 to 4 but no one has entered appearance.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is not complete on appellant no.1. Notice shall be re-issued at once.

List on 9.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar