

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34889-34890/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2014 in CWP No. 19010/2013 25-08-2014 in CWP No. 9079/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUMIT LAMBA AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
 Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.**
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent No.1.**
- 2. It is informed that there are number of other matters including Special Leave Petition in SLP(C) Nos.24995-24996/2014, arising out of the same common order dated 25.08.2014**
- 3. Therefore, it is advisable that all these matters are taken up together. As these petitions are pending since 2014, the Registry**

may place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for posting all these matters as a batch, before an appropriate Bench for final disposal.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)